

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5631 OF 2007

GHAZIABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA VIHAR SEHKARI A.SAMITI LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Reena Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Arun K. Sinha accepts notice for both the
respondents, since he has filed caveat for both of them and no fresh
vakalatnama is required. He may file counter affidavit on or before

4.3.2008.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

DG