

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5631 OF 2007

GHAZIABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA VIHAR SEHKARI A.SAMITI LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report )

Date: 22/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms.Reena Singh, Adv.  
   Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr.R.M.Sinha, Adv.  
   Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.  
   Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List it in October, 2008 for disposal.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master