

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5631 OF 2007

GHAZIABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA VIHAR SEHKARI A.SAMITI LTD.& ANR  
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.M. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission dated 27.07.2007.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed. However, we delete the various observations made against the Ghaziabad Development Authority as also the costs/compensation awarded.

(Asha Kukrety)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5631 OF 2007

GHAZIABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA VIHAR SEHKARI A.SAMITI LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission dated 27.07.2007.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed. However, we delete the various observations made against the Ghaziabad Development Authority as also the costs/compensation awarded.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J  
[R.M. LODHA]

New Delhi,  
January 20, 2009.