

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5631 OF 2007

GHAZIABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA VIHAR SEHKARI A.SAMITI LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Unclaimed amount of Rs.50,000/-lying in the Suitors Fund may be  
deposited in the Supreme Court Employees Welfare Mutual Fund.

(Shiveraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Registrar

(P.S.N.Murthy)  
Court Master